Requestors and Account of the second se	EIP Phone		
CORPOR	ATION(S) NAME		
VI Profil NanProfit	() Amendment		
( ) Foreign	( ) Dissolution	( ) Mark	
( ) Elmited Pertnership ( ) Reinstatement	( ) Annual Report ( ) Reservation	( ) Other ( ) Change of Regist	1-800-432-3028
	{ } Photo Copies	( ) Certificate Under	SEP 77 -3
{ ) Call When Ready { } Welk in { }	( ) Cell If Problem ()	رین ( ) After 4:30 (۲۲ Pick Up ( ) Ma <u>m</u> 0	3028
Name Availability Decument Examinar Useator Ventlar Actnowladgment W.P. Ventlar CR2E031 (R8-85)			

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

oľ

SEPTORIO PHIROS

-Unlimibed-Gorporate-Aviation-In (name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, highly form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

Unlimited Corporate Aviation Inc.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law,

## ARTICLE III + PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE IV- CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue <u>one hundred</u> shares ( 100 ) of <u>one dollar</u> Dollar(s) (\$ <u>1.00</u>) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

# ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAME	Susan Maggio		
ADDRESS	3130 S.W. 17th St.		
СІТҮ	Ft. Lauderdale,	FLORIDA	ZIP 33312

The principal office, if known, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

NAME	Unlimited Corporate Avia	tion Inc.	
ADDRESS	3130 S.W. 17th St.		·
СІТҮ	Ft. Lauderdale, FL	FLORIDA	ZIP 33312

# ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

.

This corporation shall have (1, 1, ...) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAMR				
ADDRESS	<u>- 3130 S.W. 17th St.</u>			
CITY	Ft. Laudordolo,	STATE	Florida	ZIP 33312
NAME				
ADDRESS				
CITY		STATE		ZIP
NAME				
ADDRESS				
СІТҮ		STATE		ZIP

# ARTICLE VI I . INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME	Sugan_Maggio			
ADDRESS	3130 S.W. 17th St.			
CITY	Ft. Lauderdale,	STATE	Florida	ZIP 33312
NAME				
ADDRESS	·			
		STATE		ZIP
NAME				
ADDRESS				
CITY		STATE		ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREC	F. the undersigned st	ubscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation data	14
davas Sant	10 9 -	subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this	

Sum N. M.

eggio

(Seal)

(Scal)

# CERTIFICATE AND KNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT 0F

> Unlimited Corporate Aviation Inc. (name of corporation)

FILED 96 SEP 10 PH 12:03

ANASSEE FLORI

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 3130 S.W. 17th St

#### Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312

has named \_\_\_\_\_Susan\_Maggio

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.



CR2E031 (R8-85)



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 4, 1996

## EMPIRE (BR)

+

# SUBJECT: UNLIMITED CORPORATE AVIATION INC. Ref. Number: P96000074959

We have received your document for UNLIMITED CORPORATE AVIATION INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Our records indicate the current name of the entity is as it appears on the enclosed computer printout. Please correct the name throughout the document.

The person designated as registered agent in the document and the person signing as registered agent must be the same.

The name and capacity of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 496A00045489

DIVISION OF CORPORATION RECEIVED 96 OCT 18 AM 9: 38

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	A THE FLORE	Secretary of State	- - 1 - 1
		BTATE OF FLOMIDA THE CAPITOL TALLAHABBEE 37304	知道
	ngt Fillestone ngtain of state	D. W. MCNINNIN, DINKETE Division of Gomponations	10 M () 
	STATEN	MENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT, OR BOTH	
'fo the Se	ceretary of State of th	he State of Florida,	
Pursuant tion, orga for the pi	to the provisions of S inized under the laws urpose of changing its	Sections 607.034 and 607.037, Florida Statutos, the undersigned corpora- of the State of	
FIRST: 1	The name of the corpor	rution is UNLIANTED ORPORATE ANIA TION INC.	
SECONE	): The address of its pr	resent registered agent is <u>3130</u> SW 17th ST.	
		FT. LANDERDALE F1 23312	
THIRD:	The address to which i	its registered agent is to be changed is SPALE AS MROVE	• •
		, ET. INDERIALE, El. 33312_	
2124			
		sent registered agent is SUSAN MAGGIO	
FOURTI	I: The name of its pres	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u>	•
FOURTI	I: The name of its pres		
FOURTI FIFTH: 7	I: The name of its pres	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u>	
FOURTI FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regi	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u>	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regised, will be identical.	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> seor registered agent is <u>TECESA</u> <u>MORALES</u>	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regised, will be identical.	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> seor registered agent is <u>TERESA</u> <u>MORALES</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its registered agent. authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of derivers	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regised, will be identical.	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> seor registered agent is <u>TECESA</u> <u>MORALES</u>	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its registed, will be identical. Th: Such change was in Oct 2	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> seor registered agent is <u>TEXESA</u> <u>Morales</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its relifiter <b>Hastir</b> authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of definitions <u>1996</u> ,	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regised, will be identical.	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> sor registered agent is <u>TELESA Morales</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its registered agent is authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of demors <u>1996</u> , <u>DORPORATE AVINTION</u> , IN.	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its registed, will be identical. Th: Such change was in Oct 2	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGG10</u> server registered agent is <u>TELESA Morales</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its registered agent is authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of definered <u>1996</u> , <u>1996</u> , <u>100</u>	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT Dated	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regised, will be identical. TH: Such change was in Oct 2 UNLIMITE	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGG10</u> seor registered agent is <u>TERESA Morales</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its redister <b>Pasentri</b> authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of derivers . 1994.	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT Dated	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its registed, will be identical. Th: Such change was in Oct 2	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> shor registered agent is <u>TERESA Morales</u> <u>Fro</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its registered agent. authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of dereors <u>1994</u> . <u>1994</u> . SIGNATURE <u>Magnic</u> President of Vice-President) SUSAN Magnic, President of Vice-President)	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT Dated	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regised, will be identical. TH: Such change was in Oct 2 UNLIMITE	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGG10</u> seor registered agent is <u>TERESA Morales</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its registered agent is authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of discovered 	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT Dated	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regised, will be identical. TH: Such change was in Oct 2 UNLIMITE	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> soor registered agent is <u>TERESA Morales</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its recipter <b>Pagint</b> authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of dismore <u>1994</u> . <u>1994</u> . <u>SIGNATURE</u> <u>AVIATION</u> , <u>IX</u> . (exact corporate name) <u>SIGNATURE</u> <u>Mayo</u> <u>SUSAN Maggio</u> (President) <u>DATE</u> <u>10/16/96</u> <u>SIGNATURE</u> <u>Texes</u> <u>Morature</u>	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT Dated	I: The name of its pres The name of its succes The address of its regised, will be identical. TH: Such change was in Oct 2 UNLIMITE	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGG10</u> soor registered agent is <u>TERESA Morales</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its register <b>Page</b> authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of difference 	
FOURTH FIFTH: 7 SIXTH: 7 as change SEVENT Dated	I: The name of its pres I'he name of its succes Fhe address of its regised, will be identical. TH: Such change was in OCL 2 UNLIMITE FEE: \$3.00	sent registered agent is <u>SUSAN</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> soor registered agent is <u>TERESA MORALES</u> <u>MAGGIO</u> istered office and the address of the business office of its registered agent. authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of defense 	

	9600 Maggio	
	Box 14136 Phim Boach) FL.	
·	•	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMI	BER(S), (if known):
1(Corp	oration Name) (Doc	T'CUCUCUCICICICUCICICICICICICICICICICICIC
2(Con	oration Name) (Doc	ument #)
3		
(Corp	oration Name) (Doc	unient #)
4.		
(Corp	oration Name) (Doct	ument #)
Walk in	Otation Name)  (Doct  Pick up time  Will wait  AMENDMENTS	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in C Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time         Will wait         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time         Will wait         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other	Pick up time         Will wait         Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time         Will wait         AMENDMENTS         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	Pick up time         Will wait         Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         RECISTRATION/         Foreign	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/         Foreign         Limited Partnership	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/         Foreign         Limited Partnership         Reinstatement	Certified Copy Certificate of Status
Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time         Will wait       Photocopy         AMENDMENTS         AMENDMENTS         Amendment         Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director         Change of Registered Agent         Dissolution/Withdrawal         Merger         REGISTRATION/         Foreign         Limited Partnership         Reinstatement         Trademark	Certified Copy Certificate of Status

÷.,

ì

 $\mathbf{\hat{z}}$  :

# Florida 'Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of States

١

Director of the Board-I. Susan M Maggio hereby resign as (Tille)

Of Unlimited Corpora TNC (Name of Corporation)

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_Florida

That the corporation has been notified in writing of the resignation.

(Signature of recigning Silver/director)

FILING FEE IS \$35.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314